- 41 9.7

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-13-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102086353

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
IRADEI	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
·	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	4 4 02
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Heckler & Koch, Inc.	4 4 02
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Virginia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Heckler & Koch, GmbH	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	<u> </u>
Address (line 1) Alta Staig 7 (P.O. Bu	1220)
Address (line 1) Alte Steig 7 (P.O. Bo	OX +323)
Address (line 2) Oberndorf/Neckar 787	27
Address (line 3)	Germany
Individual General Partnership	State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other Limited liability compa	
Citizenship/Ctota of Incornoration/Organizat	tion Germany
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for bits consecuent of information of resonated to average approximately of information of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding its burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0357

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name George W.	Cooper, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Coopder &	& Kurz		
Address (line 2) 170 Eden	Road		
Address (line 3) Stamford,	CY 069(7		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 203 322 4852			
Name George W.	Cocper		
Address (line 1) 170 Eden	Road		
Address (line 2) Stamford	CT 06907		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total including any a	number of pages of the attached conveyance attachments.	document # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	1636102	1636101 1653009	
		L	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit	account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
George W. Co.		4/12/02	
Name of Person Sign		'Date' Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0358

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK: pt-m13

REGISTRATION NO.: 1636102

REGISTRANT (Assignee): Heckler & Koch GmbH

REGISTRATION DATE: February 26, 1991

DATE OF SIGNING:

19 April , 2002

George W. Cooper, member of the bar of the State of New York and Federal bars, member of the firm of Cooper & Kurz whose postal address is 170 Eden Road, Stamford CT 06907, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

(signature:) #

(print name & title:) Hans-Peter Miller, Legal Department

Hackler & Koch GmbH For:

I-K SICILOVKI

9862681 7 TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0359 DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK: p7

REGISTRATION NO.: 1653009

REGISTRANT:

Heckler & Koch GmbH

REGISTRATION DATE: Aug. 6, 1991

DATE OF SIGNING:

19 April , 2002

George W. Cooper, member of the bar of the State of New York and Federal bars, member of the firm of Cooper & Kurz whose postal address is 170 Eden Road, Stamford CT 06907, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

(signature:)

(print name & title:) Hans-Peter Miller, Legal Department

for: Heckler & Koch GmbH

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK: p7-m8

REGISTRATION NO .: 1636101

REGISTRANT:

Heckler & Koch GmbH

REGISTRATION DATE: Peb. 26, 1991

DATE OF SIGNING:

19 April , 2002

George W. Cooper, member of the bar of the State of New York and Federal bars, member of the firm of Cooper & Kurz whose postal address is 170 Eden Road, Stamford CT 06907, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

(signature:)

(print name & title:) Hans-Peter Miller, Legal Department
For: Heckler & Koch GmbH

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Heckler & Koch, Inc., a corporation of the State of Virginia, of 21480 Pacific Boulevard, Sterling, Virginia 20166-8903 has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth hereunder, which are registered as set forth in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Trademark pt-m13 Registration No. 1636102 dated Feb. 26, 1991

Trademark p7-m8 Registration No. 1636101 dated Feb. 26, 1991

Trademark p-7 Registration No. 1653009 dated Aug. 6, 1991

AND

WHEREAS Heckler & Koch GmbH, a German limited liability company, of Alte Steige 7 (P.O. Box 1329) Oberndorf/Neckar 78727 Germany is desirous of acquiring said marks and their respective registrations,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Heckler & Koch, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Heckler & Koch GmbH all right, title and interest in an to the said marks, together with the good will of he business symbolized by the said marks and the respective registrations thereof.

Assignor: Heckler & Koch, Inc.

Title:

State of Virginia County of Loudon, to wit:

i, white and for the State and County aforesaid, do certify that Earn B. STAFFRED, whose name, as Resident of Heckler & Koch, Inc. is signed to the writing above bearing date on the 4th day of April, 2002, has acknowledged the same before me in my County aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 4th day of APRIL 2002. My term expires on the 3th of September 2002.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 05/02/2002